Department of Public Works 200 South President Street
Post Office Box 17

Jackson, Mississippi 39205-0017

Chokwe Antar Lumumba
Mayor of the City of Jackson

JULY 13, 2018
ADDENDUM #1
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

SAVANNA WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
PHASE 1 IMPROVEMENTS

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The Request for Proposal for the above-referenced Project is modified as set forth in this Addendum. The
original Request for Proposal (and any previously issued addenda, if applicable) remains in full force and
effect, except as modified by this Addendum, which is hereby made part of the Request for Proposal.
Proposers shall take this Addendum into consideration when preparing and submitting their Proposal, and
shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the Proposal Letter of Transmittal.

REVISIONS TO PUBLISHED RFP

1. Section 1.4 — Proposal Contents / Item (4) Project Team
The last sentence under the second bullet is changed as follows:

“ldentify proposed minority owned and female owned subconsultants to be used and-theirtevel-of
cioation.”

Explanation: It is not necessary to describe the level of participation of minority owned and female
owned firms in the Project Team description since this information will be included in the separate
EBO Plan.

END OF ADDENDUM #1
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Savanna WWTP Phase 1 Improvements RFP
Addendum #1

QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES FROM ATTENDEES AT PREPROPOSAL CONFERENCE HELD JUNE 6, 2018:

1. Do the Proposals have a page limit?
Response: No

2. How will the plant operations and construction of the improvements work together and be
coordinated?

Response: Construction sequencing and required temporary shutdowns of plant processes and
equipment will be determined by the design firm in consultation with Veolia and the City.

3. Canafirm be both a Prime Engineer and then a subconsultant on another firm’s Proposal?

Response: No

If proposers have additional questions they should be submitted via email no later than 5:00 P.M. Tuesday
June 19, 2018 to Clyde Burnett at: cburnett@ajaservices.com

Meeting was adjourned approximate 2:15 P.M. The list of Attendees is attached. After the meeting, an
informal tour of the Savanna WWTP was then conducted for those interested in seeing the plant.
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Name

SAVANNA WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
PHASE 1 IMPROVEMENTS RFP

PREPROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE LIST
June 6, 2018

Company

Phone No

Email

Dave Hauser
Clyde Burnett
Kelvin Peters
Shannon Moore
Keith Jones
Clifton Hamby
David Peters
Wayne Miles
Jane Madden
Matthew Horton
Phillip Gibson
Joey Hudnall
Kieu-Anh Tran
Dan Townsend
Sree Kolapalli
Iris Barnes

Daryl Starling
Derrick Jones
Butch Willoughby
Elmor Moody
Charles Bunniran

Mauricka McKenzie

Mark McConnell
Brian P. Smith

Burns & McDonnell

AJA Management & Tech. Services
Veolia NA

Veolia NA

Veolia NA

Ardurra Group

Trology Engineering
CDM Smith

CDM Smith

CDM Smith
Neel-Schaffer
Neel-Schaffer

Q Solutions, Inc.
Pickering Firm

IMS Engineers

IMS Engineers

SOL Engineering Services
SOL Engineering Services
SOL Engineering Services
CivilTech, Inc.

Allen & Hoshall
Cornerstone Engineers
Volkert, Inc.

TRC

601-608-0098
601-608-0005
601-372-3439
601-372-3439
601-372-3439
601-630-3388
504-710-1082
919-961-2475
617-851-2568
601-966-0359
601-594-1545
601-948-3071
404-579-5779
601-956-3663
601-968-9194
601-968-9194
601-613-2633
601-850-7350
601-961-1415
601-713-1713
601-813-3631
601-473-2903
601-961-0101
601-300-4541

dlhauser@burnsmcd.com
cburnett@ajaservices.com
kelvin.peters@veolia.com
shannon.moore@veolia.com
keith.jones2@veolia.com
chamby@ardurragroup.com
petersdw@trilogyengineers.com
milessw@cdmsmith.com
maddenje@cdmsmith.com
hortonmr@cdmsmith.com
phillip.gibson@neel-schaffer.com
joey.hudnall@neel-schaffer.com
ka.tran@qsiworld.com
dtownsend@pickeringfirm.com
skolapalli@imsengineers.com
ijbarnes@imsengineers.com
dastarling@solengrs.com
djones@solengrs.com
jwilloughby@solengrs.com
emoody@civiltechinc.net
cbunniran@allenhoshall.com
mmckenzie@cornerstoneengllc.com

mark.mcconnell@volkert.com
bpsmith@trcsolutions.com




