

200 South President Street
Post Office Box 17
Jackson, Mississippi 39205-0017

Chokwe Antar Lumumba

Mayor of the City of Jackson

JULY 13, 2018

ADDENDUM #1

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

SAVANNA WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

PHASE 1 IMPROVEMENTS

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The Request for Proposal for the above-referenced Project is modified as set forth in this Addendum. The original Request for Proposal (and any previously issued addenda, if applicable) remains in full force and effect, except as modified by this Addendum, which is hereby made part of the Request for Proposal. Proposers shall take this Addendum into consideration when preparing and submitting their Proposal, and shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the Proposal Letter of Transmittal.

REVISIONS TO PUBLISHED RFP

1. Section 1.4 – Proposal Contents / Item (4) Project Team

The last sentence under the second bullet is changed as follows:

"Identify proposed minority owned and female owned subconsultants to be used and their level of participation."

Explanation: It is not necessary to describe the level of participation of minority owned and female owned firms in the Project Team description since this information will be included in the separate EBO Plan.

END OF ADDENDUM #1

QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES FROM ATTENDEES AT PREPROPOSAL CONFERENCE HELD JUNE 6, 2018:

1. Do the Proposals have a page limit?

Response: No

2. How will the plant operations and construction of the improvements work together and be coordinated?

Response: Construction sequencing and required temporary shutdowns of plant processes and equipment will be determined by the design firm in consultation with Veolia and the City.

3. Can a firm be both a Prime Engineer and then a subconsultant on another firm's Proposal?

Response: No

If proposers have additional questions they should be submitted via email no later than 5:00 P.M. Tuesday June 19, 2018 to Clyde Burnett at: cburnett@ajaservices.com

Meeting was adjourned approximate 2:15 P.M. The list of Attendees is attached. After the meeting, an informal tour of the Savanna WWTP was then conducted for those interested in seeing the plant.

SAVANNA WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT PHASE 1 IMPROVEMENTS RFP PREPROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE LIST

June 6, 2018

Name	Company	Phone No	Email
Dave Hauser	Burns & McDonnell	601-608-0098	dlhauser@burnsmcd.com
Clyde Burnett	AJA Management & Tech. Services	601-608-0005	cburnett@ajaservices.com
Kelvin Peters	Veolia NA	601-372-3439	kelvin.peters@veolia.com
Shannon Moore	Veolia NA	601-372-3439	shannon.moore@veolia.com
Keith Jones	Veolia NA	601-372-3439	keith.jones2@veolia.com
Clifton Hamby	Ardurra Group	601-630-3388	chamby@ardurragroup.com
David Peters	Trology Engineering	504-710-1082	petersdw@trilogyengineers.com
Wayne Miles	CDM Smith	919-961-2475	milessw@cdmsmith.com
Jane Madden	CDM Smith	617-851-2568	maddenje@cdmsmith.com
Matthew Horton	CDM Smith	601-966-0359	hortonmr@cdmsmith.com
Phillip Gibson	Neel-Schaffer	601-594-1545	phillip.gibson@neel-schaffer.com
Joey Hudnall	Neel-Schaffer	601-948-3071	joey.hudnall@neel-schaffer.com
Kieu-Anh Tran	Q Solutions, Inc.	404-579-5779	ka.tran@qsiworld.com
Dan Townsend	Pickering Firm	601-956-3663	dtownsend@pickeringfirm.com
Sree Kolapalli	IMS Engineers	601-968-9194	skolapalli@imsengineers.com
Iris Barnes	IMS Engineers	601-968-9194	ijbarnes@imsengineers.com
Daryl Starling	SOL Engineering Services	601-613-2633	dastarling@solengrs.com
Derrick Jones	SOL Engineering Services	601-850-7350	djones@solengrs.com
Butch Willoughby	SOL Engineering Services	601-961-1415	jwilloughby@solengrs.com
Elmor Moody	CivilTech, Inc.	601-713-1713	emoody@civiltechinc.net
Charles Bunniran	Allen & Hoshall	601-813-3631	cbunniran@allenhoshall.com
Mauricka McKenzie	Cornerstone Engineers	601-473-2903	mmckenzie@cornerstoneengllc.com
Mark McConnell	Volkert, Inc.	601-961-0101	mark.mcconnell@volkert.com
Brian P. Smith	TRC	601-300-4541	bpsmith@trcsolutions.com